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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:28PM

Assembly District 30

 6,913 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 425 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,392 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,392 

 4,978 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,709 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 251 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 AMIT BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BALTHAZAR B. TERLICKI (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG B. GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAH-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 DENISE KEEHAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA KALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN J. BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MULVANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA FORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA KASAKYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TAMAGAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETRI MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SPARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULTAN MARUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATYANA PANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,981 

Unrecorded  411 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:28PM

Assembly District 34

 1,545 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 77 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,633 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,633 

 1,137 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 360 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 40 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONY YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ JASWAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,544 

Unrecorded  89 

Assembly District 36

 678 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 40 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  724 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  724 

 528 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 135 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 24 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  692 

Unrecorded  32 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:28PM

Assembly District 37

 10,413 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 686 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,210 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,210 

 8,706 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,622 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 246 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AHMET KUCULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT PRISACANIV (WRITE-IN)

 5 AMIT BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW Q. KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 7 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEIL WITHERSPOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE BRECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE FRUTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISIA HACHICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLIE CUMINALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD BATES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORENZO BREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACED MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KILPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BEATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGAR CHADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZECHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULTAN MARUF (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,626 

Unrecorded  584 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:28PM

Assembly District 39

 66 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  70 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  70 

 49 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 16 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 0 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  65 

Unrecorded  5 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:28PM

Total for Member of the City Council (26th Council District) - Queens County

 19,615 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,232 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 182 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,029 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,029 

 15,398 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,842 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 561 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AHMET KUCULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT PRISACANIV (WRITE-IN)

 8 AMIT BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW Q. KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BALTHAZAR B. TERLICKI (WRITE-IN)

 12 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEIL WITHERSPOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG B. GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE BRECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAH-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 4 DENISE KEEHAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONY YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA KALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN J. BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE FRUTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MULVANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISIA HACHICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLIE CUMINALE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JONATHAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA FORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA KASAKYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORENZO BREA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:28PM

Total for Member of the City Council (26th Council District) - Queens County

 1 MACED MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KILPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TAMAGAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BEATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETRI MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGAR CHADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SPARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZECHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN RAGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SULTAN MARUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ JASWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATYANA PANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,908 

Unrecorded  1,121 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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